DVS. CASE OWNER:	FA XC cc4/ AXA1800 8591,	MAS WIDAC
Surveyor:	DOI: ASSIGNMENT	- Dete / Time : 9 18 18
Insured Vehicle No. Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess See II:SS Is driver the owner? If NO, Driver Name Driver Tel N SWA 8004 INSRS: WSP: 0044 Tel:	Claim No. Policy No. HP: Make / Mode YES / NO Nature of Accident: OI GIA REP O: 94569869 (V/L: FIS / NO) Insured Liab	ORT: XES/NO; TP GIA REPORT: YES/NO
Liability : RMKS:	Liability: Liability: RMKS: RMKS:	Liability : RMKS;
Date Time	(HA STONED - X : RECEIVED O SEP 2018 (HO CPLE, STANGELINER COLD OFFICE OXIGENOR	STAGE DATE / PIC Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
FILE MEMONY	15/8 - havilly year () worldeto to 02 (Tro-scan)	Call Of: After call its to Of: Documentation Check List: Handler Typist Notification its (if non-pickup)
	- OKUGUNSHU TO LOW IN.	After call itr to OI: CANAL Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher:
81/80/08	THE CONTROL OF PERTY FORDED TO. SENSO BUILT TO OF TO NOTIFY TO CHAIL UPUDAD WOULD TA TO ASSA	Towing Invoice
क्रीक्रीक क्रीक्रीक	GEOLD 1ST OPPER TO THE. PECHEUSED DV. TP ACCEPTED OFFER. LIU DOCE IN OLDER.	LTA / GIA : Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: NY Sent By:	Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others:
Repair Cost: Y P	Date/Time: Confirm with: SS 500.00 (2 days) Reduction: 80 % Date/Time: 51091/8 Confirm with UNIVAL	Confirm by: Email Call
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU):	% 100 (Agreed Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 27 SS 521.00 SS 517.50 (4.5 days) X 4 \15.50 SS 215.00(550 x 4.5 days)	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
LOR only LOU only	SS	1) Claim status: Nermal/Reject/Private Settle
Legal Cost Total:	SS — (e.g. Tow/ Independent) SS — SS \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee: 250.00
FINAL PAYMENT Payce 1: Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Email Call

NOTE - REF:	
ASSI	GNMENT
22 23	CUA 8240 246 2014
om: Date:	Veh No: Yr Regn: Yr Regn: Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Tati / Prime Mover /
stimat Cost	Truck / Trailer or
DITE MIRESIOD RESIEVAINVIMV	11 1 7 1/80
Insp = Velde No:	THERE.
Work Step nits	05/04
	Spiritedumy 3 000
sured:	Eng/No: KMHLO XIMMEY 0 615 87
olicy N 4	V600101.
Claims - L	Gen. Cond: Good / 5 / Poor / Burnt
Sum Ins UN: Excess:	Steering: Inorgan / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client *skeard)	Brake: Inorest Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Who	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / ST DA/Rim or
	Tyre Size; F: 205/60R16
(Policy Andtion)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S 0/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIG / ONTSU / PIR / SUMI /
apair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO OF Westlete
A Section Control of the Control of	Front Rear
Bal. or MaterValue: Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 4 mm
DACACOUNTON.	L/Bal. 7 mm L/Bal. 7 mm
GIA I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	D.O.A. 6/5/-8 D.O.I. 9/5/2
LSC ROP STATE OF THE STATE OF T	Survey held at (DGE (Loyang)
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.; Yes or No .	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Ken
Vehicle: IN / OU	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date:Person Contacted:	Ille did / diadaxi
Date / Time Action / Instruction 11/5/18 Charl 1/15 730/2/2.	To Separat Regart AXA
11/5/18 Charl 11/8 300/ 21/2.	= 4
(\$40, \$1,765.88 80	0*(0)
0.00.7	*
Date/ine, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Dateline, File Return to?	Transportation:
2) Add	
	: Interview (\$) Photos
	ACCOUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6258 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inter	rnationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/AXA18008591/K1ma3	
8 SHENTON WAY #24-01 AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811 Date: 10-05-2018 Code: AXA2				
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M
	Insured Veh.	SHD 286B	Veh. Inspected	SHA 8024D
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	10/05/2018
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	*	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4,		Desc	ription of Damages	THE STATE OF THE S
5.		Ge	neral Information	
	Accident Date	06/05/2018	Inspection Date	09/05/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	INEERING PTE LTD	
	150	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.	3.16		Remarks	

OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

member of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

765 Bringowii Planii Singapare 5 (270) Warrisha • 65 Palii 2 8280 | Nacaroda • 65 Razio 9 (35)

Date/Time: 07.05.2018 12:15

Page : 1

ARC Repair TP(CFSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO305157309

OMER CITYCAB PTE LTD S 7010070 OMERNO 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65551188 (P)

REGN NO. SHA8024D MILEAGE MAKE HYUNDAI FUEL E.....F MODEL 1-40 06.05.2018 08:50 YR OF MANU 9. 2014 TARGET DATE CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMEU061587 COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

cident Date: 06.05.2018

.TURE: 3P 06.05.18

NO

ervice Advisor

ned to Service Reception upon collection

JUNT CARD NO.

am:

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

JOB DESCRIPTION

ED & PASSED OUT BY:		
SERVICE ADVISOR	8	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
tgement Slip	Exit Pass	

Name of Service Advisor

Date

Signature/Date

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 07.05.2018

Time: 12:29:43

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010070

ADDRESS: CITYCAB PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65551188

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE MAKE

305157309 : SHA8024D : 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

: 1-40 MODEL

DATE OF REGN : 24.09.2014

DATE/TIME IN

: 06.05.2018 08:50

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

48 his Ended ACCIDENT DATE: 06.05.2018 08:50

ACCIDENT DATE: 06.05.2018

LKK-KALVIW QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0579-G REAR BUMPER 1 603.60 20.00 482.88

0002 04-01-0103-0738-G REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER 1 225.00 20.00 180.00 K

0003 04-01-0103-0907-G REAR BUMPER SIDE BRKT LH 1 49.00 20.00 39.20 K

0004 04-01-0103-0851-G REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH 1 32.00 20.00 25.60 X

0005 04-01-0103-1150-A REAR BUMPER MAT 1 50.00 2.00- 50.00 X

0006 09-01-9999-0068-A REVERSE SENSOR 1 135.70 0.20 135.70 X

SUB-TOTAL: 913.38

JOB NATURE

0000 L

PANEL BEATING

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

0002 L R/I REVERSE SENSOR

25000 200

SUB-TOTAL: 650.00

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE



Date: 07.05.2018 *

Time: 12:29:43

Page: 2



COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010070

ADDRESS: CITYCAB PTE LTD

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65551188

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE

: 305157309 SHA8024D : 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MAKE MODEL

: 1-40

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN : 24.09.2014 : 06.05.2018 08:50

ACCIDENT DATE

: 06.05.2018

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

TOTAL : 1,563.38

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

Kaha (CNCA)

Aller Region plan

Aller Region plan

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following: * Lo seances paper appresented bening To display damaged cart(s) during resources Parts plices are subject to confirmation. Third party scriety is on a Wahout Prejudice basis. SOUTHERNERSY (EDGS) MISSI be residented to the second • No likes at mobilication(s) is allowed Septimical to line approval from insurance Company Advisoring aged by Repaires

Signalure:



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400935 TEL; (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Immediate Advice

To: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Date: 11/05/2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss	6-May-18	
Date of appointment	9-May-18	
Date of survey	9-May-18	
Location of survey	CDGE LOYANG	

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:	Third party	
Vehicle number	SHA 8024D	
Make and Model	HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D (A) - 1685 cc	
Date of registration	24-Sep-14	
Excess		
Market Value	\$	
Parf Rebate	\$ -	
Nett Loss	S -	

Repair details:

personal desiration of the second sec		The state of the s
Initial Estimate	1 \$	1,563.38

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts	\$
Check items (estimate)	\$
Labour	\$ 300.00
Total	\$ 300.00
Lump Sum(if applicable)	TBA

Number of days for repair	2 days

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

305157309 Our Job Ref No : ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 10/05/18 Date 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: KALVIN ANG Attn : SHA8024D Vehicle Reg No. Date of Accident : 06-May-18 The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-TRANSCAB AXA SHD 286B The repair job shall bill to: 2. The finalized amount shall be: NIL (a) Spare Parts after List discount \$300.00 (b) Labour Charges Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost \$300.00 (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% Final Lumpsum Repair cost Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days. 3. 4. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 working days We confirm the estimates and Thank you for your assistance. 5. finalized amount Signature: Signature : LIMTS KALVIN Name Name 62148398 Tel Date 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Item Amount Attached Remarks (Signature) Yes or No YES Rental Rate P/Day 2. Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees LTA Search Fee Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) Overrun Remarks:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 10.05.2018 Time: 10:09:38

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

TOTAL : 300.00

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

: 305157309 JOB NO COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) : SHA8024D REGN NO CUSTOMER: 7010070 : 0000000000 ADDRESS: CITYCAB PTE LTD MILEAGE 383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE : HYUNDAI SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL : I-40 DATE OF REGN : 24.09.2014 DATE/TIME IN : 06.05.2018 08:50 65551188 ACCIDENT DATE : 06.05.2018 JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT PART REQUISITION SUB-TOTAL : 0.00 JOB NATURE 0000 L PANEL BEATING 100.00 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 200.00 0001 23-502 SUB-TOTAL: 300.00

DATE:

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

COMEORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010070

ADDRESS: CITYCAB PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65551188

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE MAKE

: 305157309 : SHA8024D

: 00000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL DATE OF REGN

: I-40 : 24.09.2014

DATE/TIME IN

: 06.05.2018 08:50

ACCIDENT DATE : 06.05.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0579-G REAR BUMPER 1 603.60 20.00 482.88

0002 04-01-0103-0738-G REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER 1 225.00 20.00 180.00 ×

0003 04-01-0103-0907-G REAR BUMPER SIDE BRKT LH 1 49.00 20.00 39.20 K

0004 04-01-0103-0851-G REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH 1 32.00 20.00 25.60 ×

0005 04-01-0103-1150-A REAR BUMPER MAT 1 50.00 2.00- 50.00

0006 09-01-9999-0068-A REVERSE SENSOR 1 135.70 0.20 135.70

SUB-TOTAL: 913.38

JOB NATURE

PANEL BEATING

0000 L

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

0002 L

R/I REVERSE SENSOR

SUB-TOTAL : 650.00

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE



Date: 07.05.2018 •

Time: 12:29:43 Page: 2)

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010070

ADDRESS: CITYCAB PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65551188

JOB NO

: 305157309

REGN NO

: SHA8024D

MILEAGE MAKE

0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL

I-40

DATE OF REGN

24.09.2014

DATE/TIME IN

06.05.2018 08:50

ACCIDENT DATE

06.05.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

TOTAL : 1.563.38

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

AUTHORISED: YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

Kaha (CRA)

Aller Region plan

Aller Region plan

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation.
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- * No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 31 August, 2018 10:19 AM

To:

William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc:

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: [AXA]: Yr ref : N.A. (SHD 286 B - Transcab) vs SHA 8024 D D.O.A.

06.05.18 AXA LKK REF CC4/AXA18008591/K1ma3

Attachments:

DV.pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear William,

We refer further to our below email and to our telephone conversation earlier.

Purely for an amicable settlement, we are prepared to increase our offer to a global sum of \$1,050.00 (all in).

If agreeable, kindly chop and sign the attached DV and forward back a copy to us for payment processing.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)





LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 30 August, 2018 4:59 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Aileen Tan Lee Noi; KKLau Subject: [AXA]: Yr ref: N.A. (SHD 286 B - Transcab) vs SHA 8024 D D.O.A. 06.05.18 AXA LKK REF

CC4/AXA18008591/K1ma3

Your Ref: CC18050123/SHA8024D/WT(ck)

Without Prejudice

Dear William,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SHD 286B AND SHA 8024D ON 06/05/2018

We refer to the subject matter.

On a without prejudice basis and purely for an amicable settlement and without admission of any liability to our Insured's part, after viewing your client's footage, we are prepared to settle your client's claim at a global sum of \$980.00 (all in).

If agreeable, kindly chop and sign the attached DV and forward back a copy to us for payment processing.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.



Our Ref: CC18050123/SHA8024D/WT(ck) 22.5.18 Date: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd CDGE Taxi Claims 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Axa Insurance Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Mainline +65 6383 6280 8 Shenton Way 4th Floor #24-01 Axa Tower www.cdga.com.sd Singapore 508969 Company Regulation No. Holistically Singapore 068811 Workshops c/o LKK Auto Consultants Without Prejudice Braddell Dear Sir Singapore 579701 ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA8024D YOUR INSURED 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 SHD286B ON 6.5.18 Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd and SHA8024D which was involved in the CityCab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor taxi 45 Pandan Roa captioned accident with your insured's vehicle. The taxi owner and driver concerned have Singapore 609286 requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the taxi. Singapore 408649 As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SHD286B Senoko 24 Senoto we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. Singapore 758156 Sungel Kadut TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM 7 Sungei Kadut Wa 1) Cost of Repair \$ 321.00 Singapore 728791 5.0 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 575.00 115.00 per day 501 Yishun Industrial Park Surveyor Report fees Singapore 768732 4) LTA search fees Accident Search/Report fees Towing/Medical/Transportation/Misc Fees Sub-Total \$ 896.00 HIRER'S CLAIM 5.0 days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per day 400.00 TOTAL CLAIM 1,296.00 \$ We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -a) Original repair/survey bill/report/photographs

0

c) Accident/Police report/s of

SHA8024D

d) Letter of authority from owner/ hirer/operator

e) Rental rate letter/Mileage record

f) Scene Photographs

b) LTA search slip/s of

2 pcs

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

William Tan

Motor Claims Specialist

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 62148737 Fax: 62141843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.









Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 30 August, 2018 4:38 PM

To:

claims@transcab.com.sq

Cc:

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); icewong@ava-ins.com; ireneng@ava-ins.com;

foonghon@ava-ins.com; carrisalee@ava-ins.com

Subject:

YOUR REF: P1680520 (SHD286B)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 286B AND SHA

8024D ALONG T2 AIRPORT BOULEVARD ON 06/05/2018



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

30 August 2018

Transcab Taxi Singapore

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/AXA18008591/K1ma3 YOUR REF : P1680520 (SHD286B)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 286B AND SHA 8024D ALONG T2 AIRPORT BOULEVARD ON 06/05/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SHA 8024D against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario and pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant. Unless proven otherwise.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of <u>\$\$5,000.00</u> attached with Third Party Claims. Please be informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim.

AXA shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let AXA have the excess payment in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by AXA for the above subject matter, AXA expressly reserves all their rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises any known policy breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following <u>if not provided at our reporting centre</u>. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
 informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg/vicalpeh@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorized driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact our Claims Service Team at 1800-880 4888 at our operating hours 9:00am to 5:30pm (press 1 for GI and option 3 for claims) or cst@axa.com.sg/vicalpeh@lkkauto.com. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SONATA SHA8024D , SHD286B

ON 06-May-18 05:10

T 2 TAXI Q INSIDE BUILDING TWDS ARRIVAL.

1 / We

SAY SIEK SUAN

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S0255714B

and/or

MAH WAI CHUEN

(Relief) NRIC No.:

S1433572B

Taxi Number

SHA8024D

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

06-May-2018

Name of Hirer

SAY SIEK SUAN

Hirer NRIC

S0255714B

Signature:

Address

716 BEDOK RESERVOIR ROAD #15-4...

470716

Contact No.

97481673

Name of Relief

MAH WAI CHUEN

Relief NRIC

S1433572B

Signature :

Address

712 BEDOK RESERVOIR RD #10-3926

470712

Contact No.

96379778



CLAIM REF

jointly and severally:-

C0473559

INSURED

TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 06/05/2018, we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of CITYCAB PTE LTD and the Hirer, SAY SIEK SUAN of vehicle no. SHA 8024D

Now we COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver

- a) agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars <u>ONE THOUSAND FIFTY</u> only (\$\$1,050.00) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no <u>SHD 286B</u> arising out of an accident with <u>SHA 8024D</u> on <u>06/05/2018</u>.
- b) declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. <u>SHD</u> 286B arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.
- c) We hereby declare that I/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SHD 286B.

Dated this	day of August - 2018		
Signed by	(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)		
Company Stamp	COMPOSITIBLE OF SUCHE CHIEF LIST SUCHE CONTROL	Please forward your cheque made payable t COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE I	
Witness :	14		
Name : _	CLAUSE DIVASINENT		
I/C No : _	COMPORTORICAD ENGINEERING FIE LTD		
Address : _	591 OYANG DROVE SINGAPORE 508989	No assessment of this case of the case of	

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No. 199903512M) 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #81-01

Tel: +65 6880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg

"The contents of this document apply to verticle damages only All personal injuries and damages assing therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document"

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

8010010

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER SINGAPORE SG 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

Description: 3P 06.05.18

S/No Part No.

PART REQUISITION

JOB NATURE

0001 I.

0002 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED ARKA

PANEL BEATING

TAX INVOICE

SUB-TOTAL

200.00

100,00

SUB-TOTAL

Items total

Add GST @

Invoice amount

320 Uti Fland 3 Singspore 408649

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

SB Leyang Orive Singapore 108969 24 Senike Lide Seigapore 758156 385 Sen Mirg Drive Singapore 277717 7 Surgel Kadul Way Singapore 72079 45 Paristan Road Singapore 808286 581 Yestus tekkellul Park A Singapore 70772

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Bratisell Road Bingspare 579701 Maintine + 65 6363 6290 Facsimile + 65 6290 9755

Page:

VEHCLE NO SHA80241)

Workshops

TNV. NO/DATE 91372367 14.05.2018

MAKK HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305157309

MODRI. 1-40

ODOMETER READING

DATE/TIME IN 06.05.2018 08:50

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMEU061587

DATE OF REG

24.09.2014

Oty Unit Price %Disc

Net

0.00

100.00

200.00

7,000 %

300.00

300.00

21.00

321.00

- NOTICE IN WRITING TO THE COMPANY OF ANY COMPLAINTS, OTHERWISE, THE VEHICLES WILL BE DECARD TO HAVE DEER ACCEPTED.
- PLEASE EXAMINE THIS DIVOICE IMPARTMENTLY UPON RECEIPT AND MOVING THE COMPANY OF DAY EXPICIAL OR INSCRIPTION WITHIN SEDAYS OF PECEIPT IF THE COMPANY DOES NOT HEAD PROMITED QUARTOURS, THE DOMESTIV WILL YOUR THIS MYOICE AF

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010010	91372367	321.00	

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Booklet Road Singspore 579701 Marrine + 65 6363 6390 Faccinis + 65 6260 9755

Workshops

58 Loyer's Orive Singlipore 508869 385 Sin Ming Drive Singlepore 575717 45 Panden Road Singlepore 609266 24 Sendro Linip Bingapore 750150 7 Sunger Kadut Way Singapore 726791 501 Yekus Industral Fork A Bingapore 786732 300 Ubi Road 3 5mgapore 408649

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010010

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER

SINGAPORE SG 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

VEHCLE NO SHA8024D

TNV. NO/DATK 91372367 14.05,2018

MAKE HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305157309

MODEL. T - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 24.09.2014

DATR/TIME IN 06.05.2018 08:50

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMKU061587

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 14.05.2018 13:47:35

Repair type : CFSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

NOTICE IN WHITING TO THE COMPANY OF ANY COMPLAINTS. OTHERWISE, THE VEHICLES WILL BE DESMED TO HAVE DEED ADDITION

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010010	91372367	321.00	Y

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CC18050123

Date: 14 May 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

06/05/2018 @ 05:10 hrs

ALONG

T 2 TAXI Q INSIDE BUILDING TWDS ARRIVAL

INVOLVING

SHD286B

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA8024D (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to SAY SIEK SUAN IC NO S0255714B a registered hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

MILEAGE HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	THAVELLED FROM TO	21x 750 6.30.		114 (-10an)-)		691	317 8		Cust / 1600				
	MILEAGE PEADING	-6 7	50 12 16	069	750	959	508277	Y	27				
C1202 +	NAME OF DRIVER	4	July Ly	25	M. M	Ž	73	Accidont	repair				
3	DATE	3	2	レラ	2/3	375	7		1014	2			
Charles of the Control of the Contro	EHAIE	FROM TO	830an 736/m	3 45- 3.10-	92. 7 James	un / 3 m	7.10 am 6 45 mm	21/0	10	100 60F	74.	J. 10 cm C/m	10am Mag
	MILEAGE HOU		8 041		2000	N	7		2 + 18	242	1/2/		7

B

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj 9	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
Main	07 May 2018		09 May 2018 16:36 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$300.00 Edit Estimater		00.00 rw Rpt			
. 1	Main	∏ R	eference	Claim t	Details	\neg	Documents	\Box	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	Charles and the second section of the section of t	ELTD, Co. Reg. N	o + 200303878K		[Created t	by insurer]		
Main Claimant:	The second work and the se	Printer and a Distantial and a social and a social	eg. No.: 199502839						
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHA802	SHA8024D				06/05/2018 00:00 - :59 [43 Months and 12 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)			
Claim Type:	TP / C0473559				/Cover No.;	P1680520 (Third Party Only)			
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SHD2868			Policy (Clair	No. mant):	D-18088937MFSH			
		10 5 1 1		Exces		\$\$5,000.00			
Repairer: Handling Insurer:			ng Pte Ltd (Loyan) Q) - Tel: 6338 728	MALE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF			el; 6214 8300		
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First C	Capital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6	2222311					
Adjuster:	18/05/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Hand	lled by K	ALVIN ANG	WEI KUN] [F	inal Rpt	due
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	All Co	mpose Case Mai
 AXA_SG 	(05/06/2018)	: Re: Immediate	Advice uploaded						
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊟			V	iew All S	earch Tasks Cre	ate New Ta	nsk Complete
Due Date No results.	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Handler	Assigne	ed By	Completed On	Create	d On Done

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SHA8024D (C0473559) [SHD286B] CITYCAB PTE LTD May 6 2018 12:00AM [TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	12 100	Thumbnail	and the second
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
		W = 10 2			
Pho	otos/Images	P	3 per		V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	10/05/18 17:19	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
2	10/05/18 17:19	General View	0	Load JPG	~
3	10/05/18 17:19	General View	0	Load JPG	1
4	10/05/18 17:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	10/05/18 17:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	10/05/18 17:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	10/05/18 17:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	10/05/18 17:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	10/05/18 17:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	10/05/18 17:19	General View	0	Load 3PG	₩.
11		General View	0		1
	10/05/18 17:19	() T.B. () C. () C	10.75	Load JPG	N.
12	10/05/18 17:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	10/05/18 17:19	General View	0	Load JPG	A
14	10/05/18 17:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	10/05/18 17:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	10/05/18 17:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	10/05/18 17:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	10/05/18 17:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	10/05/18 17:19	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	11/05/18 08:40	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
21	11/05/18 08:40	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
22	11/05/18 08:40	Reinspection Photo	o	Load JPG	V
23	11/05/18 08:40	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	∀
St. of	11/03/10 00:40	Remapection Proto		LOGO JFG	(A)
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 🔽	V
No.	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	08/05/18 15:44	ESTIMATE	0	Load PDF	
2	09/05/18 16:42	OI GIA REPORT	9	Load PDF	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	03/06/18 18:33	Immediate Advice	0	Load PDF	_
2	05/06/18 10:26	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	05/06/18 10:26	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
4	30/08/18 16:31	LKK INSPECTION PHOTOS	0	Load PDF	
5	30/08/18 16:31	LKK REINSPECTION PHOTOS	0	Load PDF	_
6	30/08/18 16:39	EMAIL TO OI	0	Load PDF	
7	30/08/18 16:40	TP LOD	0	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per s	1 per page		
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	to the second se	Thumbnail	Print	
8	31/08/18 10:10	AXA IMMEDIATE ADVISE	0	Load PDF		
9	12/09/18 09:32	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF		
10	12/09/18 09:32	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF		
11	12/09/18 09:32	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF		
12	12/09/18 09:32	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF		
13	12/09/18 09:32	LOD	0	Load PDF		

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOT	F: TO	RF C	OMPL	FTFD	RV	SHIP	/EYOR
140011			CIVIL		-	JURY	FIGN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEAM		
$I \vdash \Delta M$		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No: SHD286B (Insd veh) SHA8024D (TP veh)		M	odel:	HY	HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D (A)		
Date of Accident	: 06/05/2	2018					
01110 0 11						1	
Global Sum Settle	ment :	[X] Yes		1.	No		
Repair Estimate			: \$		1,672.82	ļ	
Final Repair Cost		: \$		321.00			
Loss of Token Sum		: \$		225.00	4.5	0 days at \$50.00 per day	
Rental (if any)		: \$		517.50	4.50	days	
LTA / GIA Search	Fee		: \$		0.00		
Others:			: \$		0.00		
			: \$				
Final Settlement	um (Globa	al Sum)	: \$		1,050.00		
below) A) For Non GIA	Registere	d Workshop:			reed Liability		
B) For GIA Reg		7,000		-	27		BOLA Scenario No:
	16 TO 10 TO	0(%) e filled only for	chain				(%) are BOLA does not apply.
Remarks	domiy to b	o miled only for		Domon	orro arro ror o		or Bosh account apply.
-							
Decement Instance	lant Davis	ele Deselvier	_				
1) ComfortDelC	-	ering Pte Ltd	1		: \$		1,050.0
1) Connormer	no Engine	ening File Liu			: \$		1,000.0
2)					1. 3		
2) 3)					: S		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AXA18008591/K1HA3Q2

308287 km

12/09/2018 Date:

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Claimant Vehicle

Policy No:

P1680520

No:

SHA8024D 06/05/2018

Insured Vehicle No: SHD286B

Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: C0473559

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SHA8024D

Make & Model: HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A) Engine No: D4FDEU461554

Reg. Date: 24/09/2014 (Man. Year: 2014) Chassis No: KMHLB41UMEU061587 Odometer:

Colour:

Engine Capacity: 1685 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Market Value/New Car Price Sum Insured (S\$):

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Yes Engine Modification: Pre-accident Condition: Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

205/60 R16 205/60 R16 Front Tyre Size: Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side: West Lake 7 mm Front Left Side: West Lake 7 mm Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm Rear Right Side: West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		913.38	0.00	913.38	100.00
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		650.00	300.00	350.00	53.85
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	1,563.38	300.00	1,263.38	80.81
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	109.44	21.00	88.44	80.81
	Nett Amount (S\$)	1,672.82	321.00	1,351.82	80.81
	+ Loss of Use (4.5 x \$	S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	225.00		
	+ Car Rental (4.5 x S	\$115.00/day) (S\$)	517.50		
)	Nett Liability (S\$)	1,063.50		
	Global Sun	n Settlement (S\$)	1,050.00		

INSPECTION

09/05/2018 Date of Assignment:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Date Inspected: 09/05/2018 Inspected At:

(Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: VIC ALPEH

Page 2 of 4

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 10 Sep 2018)

Parts: 143 HYUNDAI I40 1.7 D (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SHA8024D)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	Repair	603.60 FL	*-FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	225.00 FL	*-FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRKT LH(CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	49.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH(CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	32.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*REAR BUMPER MAT(CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*-FS
6	1		*REVERSE SENSOR(CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	135.70FS	*-FS
F=Fr	anchise	part. S=Spci	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	1,095.30	0.00
			- List Item Discount on L Items	20.00/20.00% (S\$)	181.92	0.00
				Total Parts (S\$)	913.38	0.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
ur Items			
PANEL BEATING	New	280.00	100.00
SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA	New	250.00	200.00
R/I REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	0.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	650.00	300.00
1	ur Items PANEL BEATING SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA	PANEL BEATING New SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA New R/I REVERSE SENSOR New	Ur Items New 280.00 PANEL BEATING New 250.00 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA New 250.00 R/I REVERSE SENSOR New 120.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >